
PPrrooffeessssiioonnaall  SSeerrvviicceess  AAggrreeeemmeennttAAmmeennddmmeenntt    Page 1 
CCoonnssuullttaanntt  NNaammee  

         Project No. D1008 
 

PARKER ESTATES STORM FACILITY RESTORATION 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to Professional Services Agreement is made as of the 
_____ day of _____________, 20___, by and between the City of Camas, a municipal corporation, 
hereinafter referred to as "the City", and MacKay Sposito, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the 
"Consultant", in consideration of the mutual benefits, terms, and conditions hereinafter specified.  The 
City and Consultant may herinafter be refered to collectively as the “Parties.”   

The Parties entered into an Original Agreement dated 5/21/2020, by which Consultant provides 
professional services in support of the Project identified above.  Except as amended herein, the Origianl 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

1. Scope of Services.  Consultant agrees to perform additional services as identified on Exhibit “A” 
(Amended Scope of Services) attached hereto, including the provision of all labor, materials, 
equipment, supplies and expenses. 

a.     Unchanged from Original/Previous Contract 

2. Time for Performance.  Consultant shall perform all services and provide all work product required 
pursuant to this Amendment by: 

a.     Extended to ________________, 20___  

b.     Unchanged from Original/Previous Contract date of December 31, 2021 

Unless an additional extension of such time is granted in writing by the City, or the 
Agreement is terminated by the City in accordance with Section 18 of the Original 
Agreement.  

3. Payment.  Based on the Scope of Services and assumptions noted in Exhibit “A”, Consultant 
proposes to be compensated on a time and material basis per Exhibit “B” (Costs for Scope of 
Services) with a total estimated not to exceed fee of: 

a. Previous not to exceed fee: $ 71,029.00 

b. Amendment No. 2:  $$  3344,,004455..0000 

c. Total: $105,074 

d. Consultant billing rates: 

    Modification to Consultant Billing Rates per Exhibit “C” attached herein  

    Unchanged from Original Contract 

 
 

 

 
CITY OF CAMAS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
Amendment No. 2 

 
616 NE 4th Avenue 
Camas, WA 98607 





PPrrooffeessssiioonnaall  SSeerrvviicceess  AAggrreeeemmeenntt    Page A-1 
EExxhhiibbiitt  AA  ––  SSccooppee  ooff  SSeerrvviicceess  

EXHIBIT “A” 
AMENDED SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 
 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
    
  



PPrrooffeessssiioonnaall  SSeerrvviicceess  AAggrreeeemmeenntt    Page B-1 
EExxhhiibbiitt  BB  ––  CCoossttss  ffoorr  SSccooppee  ooff  SSeerrvviicceess  

 
 

EXHIBIT “B” 
AMENDED COSTS FOR SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 
 



DDeevveellooppmmeenntt  RReevviieeww  aanndd  OOnn--CCaallll  TTrraannssppoorrttaattiioonn  PPllaannnniinngg  SSeerrvviicceess  Page D-1 
EExxhhiibbiitt  DD  ––  TTiittllee  VVII  AAssssuurraanncceess  
  

 
 

EXHIBIT “C” 
AMENDED CONSULTANT BILLING RATES 

 
 


	City of Camas Professional Services Agreement Amendment2_D1008
	EXHIBIT “A”
	AMENDED SCOPE OF SERVICES
	EXHIBIT “B”
	AMENDED COSTS FOR SCOPE OF SERVICES
	EXHIBIT “C”
	AMENDED CONSULTANT BILLING RATES

	Signed

